

# 1st Sub. H.B. 109

## INFORMED CONSENT FOR ELECTROCONVULSIVE TREATMENT AND REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

FEBRUARY 25, 2003 2:41 PM

Representative **Katherine M. Bryson** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 11: Delete "electric shock" insert "electroconvulsive"
2. Page 2, Line 39: Delete "a", bracket "lobotomy or"
3. Page 3, Line 65: Bracket "electroshock therapy" insert "electroconvulsive treatment"
4. Page 3, Line 69: Delete "(ii)" insert "(iii)"
5. Page 4, Lines 114-115: Delete ":", and delete line 115
6. Page 4, Line 116: Delete "(ii)" and after "if" delete "not in English and if provided by the divisions" insert "possible"
7. Page 5, Line 131: After "between" delete "the age of"
8. Page 5, Line 204: Delete "shock"